

Enforcement Series Brush Guards

Installation Instructions

38105

Dodge Charger ('06 - '10)



Parts list:

- 2 - Brush Guards
- 6 - 3/8" x 1" HH Bolts
- 6 - 3/8" Nylon Lock Nuts
- 12 - 3/8" Flat Washers

Note: Completely read instructions before beginning installation

1. Remove the contents from the box and check for missing pieces or damage. If parts are missing or damaged, contact the original place of purchase. Please read the instructions completely before beginning installation.
2. Place the brush guards up to the Enforcement Series Grille Guard and align the bottom holes in the grille guard uprights with the bottom holes in the brush guard as shown in **Diagram 1**. All uprights will need a 3/8" top hole drilled to complete installation. Use the brush guard holes as a template to mark the placement to drill the top hole. Use (1) 3/8" x 1" Buttonhead Bolt with (2) 3/8" Flat Washers, (1) 3/8" Lock Washer and (1) 3/8" Hex Nut per hole in the brush guard. Tighten all bolts and nuts at this time.

View of Brush Guards installed on Part# 38005



Diagram 1